
ZNTD 01/06/2016 W: KWAZULU-NATAL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: MAYVILLE: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO RENDER LEAST COST ROUTING  

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 
     Notification of Tender 
The KZN Department of Public Works: eThekwini Regional Office invites bids for the following service: 
Description of Service             :    Request for Proposal for the Appointment of Service Provider to Render Least Cost  
                                                                                  Routing for a period of 36 months  
Bid Number                :     ZNTD 01/06/2016 W 
Contract Period                :      36 Months 
Closing Date                :     11 November 2016 
Closing Time                :     11:00 
Documents available from               :    KZN Department of Public Works: eThekwini (Ground floor) SCM 455A King Cetshwayo,  
                                                                                  Mayville, 4091 during working hours 09h00 to 15h00.  
Documents will be issued at R260-00. The bid document amount is not refundable and must be deposited to the Departmental Bank Account before 

collecting the document. Bidders are required to produce a proof of payment when collecting bid documents, no cash will be 
accepted 
Banking Details are as follows: 

 Name                   :  KZN Provincial Government Works 

 Bank                    :  ABSA 

 Account number :  407248 5515 

 Account Type      :  Current Account 

 Branch Code       :  632005(CHATTERTON ROAD) 
 

DEPOSIT REFERENCE NUMBER TO BE USED. 

 14019613  
  
Enquiries relating to bid document may be directed to : Mr L. Ngcobo;      Tel 031 203 2161 
All technical enquiries may be directed to                              : Mr M.R. Mkhize;  Tel 031 203 2156  
 
Compulsory Pre-Tender Meeting                       
Date           :         26 October 2016 
Time           :    10:00 
Venue           :    Mayville complex at Ground Floor SCM Boardroom 

 
TENDERERS TO NOTE 
 
1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender document. 
2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest proposal 
3. In addition, the Department will conduct a detailed risk assessment through presentation only to proposal that meets requirements prior to  
    award in section H of the document prior to the award of the bid.  
4. Tender documents must be purchased prior to the starting time of pre - tender briefing meeting. No tender documents will be issued at the  
     pre tender briefing meeting and no site inspection meeting certificates will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting. 
5. Bidders who attend without a bid document will not be allowed to the briefing. 
6. No late arrivals will be admitted to the pre tender briefing meeting. 

7. Submission of a PDF copy of the completed proposal document together with all supporting tender documents must be submitted on a  
     readable compact disc together with the proposal at close of tender. 
8. Late submissions will not be accepted. 
9. Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 
10. Only Bidders registered on the Suppliers Database and Central Suppliers Database (CSD) will be legible to submit proposal. 

 

 The proposal will be evaluated with Administrative Compliance, Mandatory Criteria on section H, a full proposal accompanied by 
    relevant documentation will be required at the close of tender and Financial and Preference offer. 

 
Bidders must submit B-BBEE or EME certificate issued by either a verification Agency accredited by SANAS or a registered Auditor accredited 
by IRBA or Affidavit signed by Commissioner of oath 

 
 


